

SC 142/2023
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC
FIR NO. 540 /2022
PS Prashant Vihar

25.05.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Both accused produced from JC.

PW HC Satbir Singh is present.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

In the larger interest of justice, no adverse orders is
being passed today.

Accordingly, PW HC Satbir Singh is discharged as
unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **11.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/25.05.2023