

SC 142/2023  
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC  
FIR NO. 540 /2022  
PS Prashant Vihar

**11.07.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Parmod Kumar @ Krishna produced from JC.

Mr. Prince, Ld. Counsel for accused Taumid @ Tohid alongwith accused Taumid @ Tohid in person on bail.

Mr. Sahil Arora, Ld. Counsel for complainant/witness.

An exemption application from personal appearance alongwith fresh vakalatnama of the Ld. Counsel Mr. Sahil Arora has been filed on behalf of witness Sudhir Kumar on the ground that he is not well today. In view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for today only.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **31.08.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/11.07.2023**