

25
SC 142/2023
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 540 /2022
PS Prashant Vihar

31.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Parmod produced from JC.

Accused Mohd Tohid in person on bail with counsel.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for
the next date.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.08.2023