

SC 142/2023
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @
KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 540 /2022
PS Prashant Vihar

18.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Parmod Kumar @ Krishna produced from
JC.

Mr. Prince Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both accused
alongwith accused Taumid @ Tohid in person on bail.

PW1 HC Satbir Singh examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW Sudhir Kumar is present, however, FSL result has
yet not been filed.

Fresh steps be taken by the IO/SHO for procuring the
FSL result and thereafter positively be filed well before the next
date of hearing.

Let a reminder be also sent to the Director FSL in this
regard.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to
discharge PW Sudhir Kumar as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.12.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/18.10.2023