

IA No. 03/2023 in SC 142/2023  
STATE Vs. Parmod Kumar @ Krishna  
FIR No. 540/2022  
P.S. Prashant Vihar  
U/s 394/395/397/411/34 IPC &  
25/54/59 Arms Act

**26.10.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Prince Sharma and Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Id.  
Counsels for the applicant/accused.  
Reply to the bail application filed by the IO. Copy  
supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **27.10.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**26.10.2023**