

SC 142/2023
STATE
Vs.
PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 540 /2022
P.S. Prashant Vihar

18.12.2023

Present:- Mr. Nishant Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Parmod Kumar @ Krishna produced from
JC.

Mr. Kashmere Singh and Mr. Prince Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for both accused alongwith accused Taumid
@ Tohid.

PW2 HC Sonu examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW3 Sh. Sudhir Kumar partly examined in chief. His
further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

It is impressed upon the SHO/IO to take appropriate
steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result on the
next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3, IO with
direction to appear in person and MHC(M) for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.02.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/18.12.2023