

SC 142/2023
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC
FIR NO. 540 /2022
PS Prashant Vihar

13.02.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Parmod Kumar @ Krishna produced from JC

Accused Taumid @ Tohid in person on bail.

Mr. Prince Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused Taumid @
Tohid.

PW3 Sudhir Kumar in person.

It is reported that FSL result is still not ready. Hence,
PW3 Sudhir Kumar is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh notice be issued to concerned SHO with
directions to procure the FSL result and filed the same in the
court by the next date of hearing.

A priority letter be also issued to Worthy Director FSL
to expedite the FSL result and ensure that the same be filed in the
court by the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 Sudhir Kumar
and the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.04.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.02.2024