

IA. No. 4/2024 in SC No. 142/2023
State Vs. Parmod Kumar @ Krishna
FIR No. 540/2022
PS Prashant Vihar
U/s 394/395/397/411/34 IPC &
25/54/59 Arms Act

29.02.2024

Present: Mr. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the
State.

Mr. Prince, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused seeks some time to
adduce arguments on the bail application.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail
application on **02.03.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.02.2024