

SC No. 142/2023
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC
FIR No. 540/2022
PS (Prashant Vihar)

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for both the
accused persons.

Accused Taumid @ Tohid is on bail, in person.

Accused Parmod Kumar @ Krishna produced from
JC.

No PW is present today.

Let summons be issued to PWs mentioned at serial
no. 1 & 4 in the list of witnesses through IO concerned alongwith
IO as well as MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 27.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.08.2025