

SC 142/2023

STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC

FIR NO 540/2022

PS Prashant Vihar

27.10.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Taumid is on bail with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Parmod Kumar produced from JC.

Today the matter was fixed for PE.

PW Ct. Mohit and Sushil Kumar discharged unexamined as FSL result not filed by the IO/SHO.

IO/SHO is directed to file the FSL result on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.12.2025**.

Witnesses mentioned at S. No. 15, 16 and 20 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO for compliance.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.10.2025