

IA No. 5/2025 in SC No. 142/2023
State Vs.Parmod Kumar @ Krishna
FIR No. 540/2022
PS Prashant Vihar

18.12.2025

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing (VC) in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi vide roster dated 17.12.2025.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Parmod Kumar @ Krishna.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Sh. Prince Sharma and Sh. Akhilesh, Ld. counsels for the accused / applicant.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 22.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.12.2025