

SC 142/2023
STATE Vs. PARMOD KUMAR @ KRISHAN ETC
FIR NO. 540/2022
PS Prashant Vihar

18.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Parmod Kumar @ Krishna produced from
JC (Jail No.10, Rohini).

Accused Tauhid in person on bail.

Dr. Amit Jha, from Park Hospital is present and
submits that Dr.Rekha is still working in Park Hospital. He is
accordingly discharged.

Summons issued to PW Dr.Amit Kushwaha from Park
Hospital received back with the report that he has already left the
services of the hospital.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned MS of
Park Hospital with directions to depute another competent
Doctor/official to produce the relevant record who worked with
Dr.Amit Kushwaha at that point of time, for the NDOH. Copy of
the MLC be attached with the summons.

Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Rekha and PW3
Sudhir through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.08.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.05.2026